BS EN 61508 Functional Safety
(Safety Integrity Level 2 Certified)
KM 673347. See certificates for
applicable systems.
Systems Certified to:
BS EN 50171 2021, BS EN 61508
& IEC 62477
80 E M E RG I - LITE EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTIN G & CENTR A L P OW ER SU PPLY S Y S TEMS

monitor (pre-loaded with EMEX Test software).
To select an EMEX TS product, simply add suffix /
TS to the standard product order codes (part
numbers) on pages 85-87
—
01
—
01 Institutional building
with EMEX power system
E M E RG I - LITE EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTI N G & CENTR A L P OW ER SU PPLY S Y S TEMS84
85EM E X P OW ER : EM E X 2 3 0V AC/AC A N D EM E X 4 0 0V AC/AC – O R D ER CO D E S
—
EMEX Power: EMEX 230V AC/AC
and EMEX 400V AC/AC
–
EMEX Power system installed codes:
Part Code Key:
ELD A B C D . E F G H
A Power factor - 9 for 0.85PF or 8 for 1.0
Unity PF
B (C) Duration: 1 for 1hr, 15 for 1.5 hr, 2 for 2 hr
and 3 for 3hr
C (D) Phase - 1 for single and 3 for 3 phase
EFG kVA (multiplied by 0.1)
H additional suffix below, e.g. TS
Example:
ELD9110.015 = 0.85PF, 1 hr, 1 Phase @ 1.5 kVA
ELD9151.015 = 0.85PF, 1.5 hr, 1 Phase @ 1.5 kVA
Note: X & B suffix code will be used to allow the phasing of
battery deliveries and will not show on product
documentation or product. The X &B codes will only be
used for order processing and logistics and will show on
and will show on the Shipping and invoice document.
—
0.85 PF designed systems
EMEX Power - Single phase 220-240 V 50/60 Hz
Suffix Description:
X Excluding batteries
B Battery Kit
60 60 Hz system
N Nicad cells
TS Touch screen EMEX Test control GUI
Note: adding this Suffix TS the EMEX power central batter
system contains the full hardware to communicate and
operate the EMEX Test Automatic testing system.
Example:
ELD9110.015NTS
ELD9110.01560TS
ELD9110.015X
ELD9110.015B
—
0.85 PF designed systems
EMEX Power - Single phase 220-240 V 50/60 Hz
Commercial rating ICEL rating 1 hour duration 1.5 hour duration 2 hour duration 3 hour duration
VA Watts VA Watts
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
1500 1275 1250 1063 ELD9110.015 ELD9151.015 ELD9210.015 ELD9310.015
3000 2550 2500 2125 ELD9110.030 ELD9151.030 ELD9210.030 ELD9310.030
4500 3825 3750 3188 ELD9110.045 ELD9151.045 ELD9210.045 ELD9310.045
6000 5100 5000 4250 ELD9110.060 ELD9151.060 ELD9210.060 ELD9310.060
7500 6375 6250 5313 ELD9110.075 ELD9151.075 ELD9210.075 ELD9310.075
9000 7650 7500 6375 ELD9110.090 ELD9151.090 ELD9210.090 ELD9310.090
10500 8925 8750 7438 ELD9110.105 ELD9151.105 ELD9210.105 ELD9310.105
12000 10200 10000 8500 ELD9110.120 ELD9151.120 ELD9210.120 ELD9310.120
13500 11475 11250 9563 ELD9110.135 ELD9151.135 ELD9210.135 ELD9310.135
15000 12750 12500 10625 ELD9110.150 ELD9151.150 ELD9210.150 ELD9310.150

All EMEX systems are subject to price on application so to obtain a quotation and the correct part order codes
or to order an EMEX Power sytem please contact your local ABB Emergilite sales office / representative.
The new EMEX order codes have the Machine and Batteries
split into two codes, to allow the control to customers during
project execution. So to explain the process with this as an
example the new codes will be quoted as: Full System Code
ELD9110.015 as declared in the following tables this code is the
installed machine including the batteries, this is a descriptive
code for certification compliance and product identification,
etc. ELD9110.015 = Total Price of installed system.
Actual order codes for processing with GID codes are as below:
• ELD9110.015X – Machine
• ELD9110.015B – Battery
86 E M E RG I - LITE EM ER G EN C Y L I G HTIN G & CENTR A L P OW ER SU PPLY S Y S TEMS
—
EMEX Power: EMEX 230V AC/AC
and EMEX 400V AC/AC
—
EMEX Power - Three phase 380-415 V 50/60 Hz
Commercial rating ICEL rating 1 hour duration 1.5 hour duration 2 hour duration 3 hour duration
VA Watts VA Watts
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
EMEX Power
part no.
4500 3825 3750 3188 ELD9130.045 ELD9153.045 ELD9230.045 ELD9330.045
9000 7650 7500 6375 ELD9130.090 ELD9153.090 ELD9230.090 ELD9330.090
13500 11475 11250 9563 ELD9130.135 ELD9153.135 ELD9230.135 ELD9330.135
18000 15300 15000 12750 ELD9130.180 ELD9153.180 ELD9230.180 ELD9330.180
22500 19125 18750 15938 ELD9130.225 ELD9153.225 ELD9230.225 ELD9330.225
27000 22950 22500 19125 ELD9130.270 ELD9153.270 ELD9230.270 ELD9330.270
31500 26775 26250 22313 ELD9130.315 ELD9153.315 ELD9230.315 ELD9330.315
36000 30600 30000 25500 ELD9130.360 ELD9153.360 ELD9230.360 ELD9330.360
40500 34425 33750 28688 ELD9130.405 ELD9153.405 ELD9230.405 ELD9330.405
45000 38250 37500 31875 ELD9130.450 ELD9153.450 ELD9230.450 ELD9330.450
49500 42075 41250 35063 ELD9130.495 ELD9153.495 ELD9230.495 ELD9330.495
54000 45900 45000 38250 ELD9130.540 ELD9153.540 ELD9230.540 ELD9330.540
58500 49725 48750 41438 ELD9130.585 ELD9153.585 ELD9230.585 ELD9330.585
63000 53550 52500 44625 ELD9130.630 ELD9153.630 ELD9230.630 ELD9330.630
67500 57375 56250 47813 ELD9130.675 ELD9153.675 ELD9230.675 ELD9330.675
72000 61200 60000 51000 ELD9130.720 ELD9153.720 ELD9230.720 ELD9330.720
76500 65025 63750 54188 ELD9130.765 ELD9153.765 ELD9230.765 ELD9330.765
81000 68850 67500 57375 ELD9130.810 ELD9153.810 ELD9230.810 ELD9330.810
—
Unity PF Designed Systems
EMEX Power - Single phase 220-240 V 50/60 Hz
Commercial rating ICEL rating 1 hour duration 1.5 hour duration 2 hour duration 3 hour duration